
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/25/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,528,641

2nd Payment 2,655,073

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,787,827

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,927,218

5th Payment 3,073,579

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 3,227,258

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 3,388,621

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 3,558,052

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 3,735,955

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,167,654 $67,818,111 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.2% 18.1% 10th Payment 3,922,752

6 07/11/18 Wed $23,623,992 $80,985,359 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 4.0% 21.3% 11th Payment 4,118,890

7 07/14/18 Sat $30,023,546 $97,719,512 $100,000,000 $61,012,813 1.639 5.0% 25.3% 12th Payment 4,324,834

8 07/18/18 Wed $27,916,646 $113,279,347 $110,000,000 $67,114,094 1.639 4.7% 28.8% 13th Payment 4,541,076

9 07/21/18 Sat $34,669,862 $131,906,036 $130,000,000 $78,800,000 1.650 5.8% 32.9% 14th Payment 4,768,130

10 07/25/18 Wed $36,115,765 $149,787,253 $147,000,000 $89,100,000 1.650 6.0% 36.9% 15th Payment 5,006,536

11 07/28/18 Sat $37,790,150 $168,497,472 $168,000,000 $101,800,000 1.650 6.3% 40.8% 16th Payment 5,256,863

12 08/01/18 Wed $39,835,689 $188,220,454 $0 $0 1.650 6.6% 44.7% 17th Payment 5,519,706

13 08/04/18 Sat $42,181,365 $209,104,801 $0 $0 1.650 7.0% 48.6% 18th Payment 5,795,692

14 08/08/18 Wed $44,886,854 $231,328,657 $0 $0 1.650 7.4% 52.4% 19th Payment 6,085,476

15 08/11/18 Sat $47,702,906 $254,946,764 $0 $0 1.650 7.8% 56.1% 20th Payment 6,389,750

16 08/15/18 Wed $56,108,568 $282,726,585 $0 $0 1.650 9.2% 60.1% 21st Payment 6,709,238

17 08/18/18 Sat $64,904,573 $314,861,381 $0 $0 1.650 10.5% 64.3% 22nd Payment 7,044,699

18 08/22/18 Wed $73,743,490 $351,372,400 $0 $0 1.650 11.9% 68.6% 23rd Payment 7,396,934

19 08/25/18 Sat $103,847,317 $402,788,074 $0 $0 1.650 16.3% 73.7% 24th Payment 7,766,781

20 08/29/18 Wed $169,978,745 $486,945,971 $0 $0 1.650 25.2% 80.3% 25th Payment 8,155,120

21 09/01/18 Sat $203,540,742 $587,720,693 $0 $0 1.650 29.4% 86.1% 26th Payment 8,562,876

22 09/05/18 Wed $369,703,771 $770,764,119 $0 $0 1.650 46.9% 92.6% 27th Payment 8,991,020

23 09/08/18 Sat $407,081,484 $972,313,564 $0 $0 1.650 50.2% 96.3% 28th Payment 9,440,571

24 09/12/18 Wed $739,407,542 $1,338,400,416 $0 $0 1.650 71.8% 99.0% 29th Payment 9,912,600

30th Payment 10,408,230

Total 168,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/25/2018


